


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: Town of Naches Project: Naches Trail Improvements (Re-Bid) HLA Project No.: 23039 Fed Aid No.: TAPUM-0835(005) Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025						Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.  1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		Mike Watters Excavation  P.O. Box 6007 Vancouver, WA 98668		Paragon Northwest, LLC  1123 N. 6th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	A	SPCC Plan	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
3	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,685.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	A	Removing Existing Fencing	170	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00
7	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	170	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$31.70	\$ 5,389.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,670.00
8	A	Common Borrow Incl. Haul	150	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$46.60	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	A	Grading	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	200	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$39.60	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	50	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	A	Infiltration Swale	32	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$100.70	\$ 3,222.40	\$ 281.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 4,064.00
13	A	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
14	A	ESC Lead	6	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	A	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	A	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	A	Bollard	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
18	A	Temporary Fencing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
19	A	Chain Link Fence Type 1 with Top Rail and Barbed Wire	55	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$242.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 4,235.00
20	A	Permanent Signing	---	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
22	A	Precast Cement Conc. Wheel Stop	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
23	B	Building Demolition	---	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
24	B	Hazardous Material Handling And Disposal	---	LS	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$300,250.00	\$ 300,250.00	\$ 69,220.00	\$ 69,220.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	B	Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$22.25	\$ 1,557.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 51,800.00
<b>SCHEDULE A - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 171,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 131,946.40</b>		<b>\$ 168,705.00</b>		<b>\$ 145,219.00</b>
<b>Schedule B Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 377,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 338,307.50</b>		<b>\$ 177,720.00</b>		<b>\$ 201,800.00</b>
<b>8.0% Sales Tax - Schedule B</b>						<b>\$ 30,180.00</b>		<b>\$ 27,064.60</b>		<b>\$ 14,217.60</b>		<b>\$ 16,144.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 407,430.00</b>		<b>\$ 365,372.10</b>		<b>\$ 191,937.60</b>		<b>\$ 217,944.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 579,380.00</b>		<b>\$ 497,318.50</b>		<b>Rejected</b>		<b>Rejected</b>

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: Town of Naches Project: Naches Trail Improvements (Re-Bid) HLA Project No.: 23039 Fed Aid No.: TAPUM-0835(005) Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025					Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.  1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901		Mike Watters Excavation  P.O. Box 6007 Vancouver, WA 98668		Paragon Northwest, LLC  1123 N. 6th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened March 4, 2025. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Tri-Valley Construction, Inc.					BIDDER				BID TOTAL			
					SafeGuard Abatement				Rejected			
Project Engineer _____ Date _____												
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							

Preliminary